

Note 11 - Net commission income and other income

| Parent bank | | | | Group | | |
|--------------|------------|------------|---|------------|------------|--------------|
| Jan-March | | | (NOKm) | Jan-March | | |
| 2020 | 2020 | 2021 | | 2021 | 2020 | 2020 |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | Commission income | | | |
| 59 | 16 | 18 | Guarantee commission | 18 | 16 | 58 |
| - | - | - | Broker commission | 67 | 52 | 251 |
| 56 | 11 | 15 | Portfolio commission, savings products | 33 | 25 | 123 |
| 408 | 88 | 112 | Commission from SpareBank 1 Boligkreditt | 112 | 88 | 408 |
| 13 | 4 | 4 | Commission from SpareBank 1 Næringskreditt | 4 | 4 | 13 |
| 393 | 102 | 92 | Payment transmission services | 91 | 102 | 390 |
| 195 | 47 | 52 | Commission from insurance services | 52 | 47 | 195 |
| 80 | 18 | 18 | Other commission income | 15 | 16 | 71 |
| 1,205 | 286 | 310 | Total commission income | 392 | 349 | 1,510 |
| | | | Commission expenses | | | |
| 83 | 21 | 17 | Payment transmission services | 28 | 27 | 112 |
| 14 | 4 | 4 | Other commission expenses | 23 | 23 | 95 |
| 97 | 25 | 22 | Total commission expenses | 51 | 50 | 207 |
| | | | Other operating income | | | |
| 22 | 5 | 6 | Operating income real property | 6 | 5 | 21 |
| - | - | - | Property administration and sale of property | 36 | 31 | 142 |
| - | - | - | Securities trading | 262 | 81 | 583 |
| - | - | - | Accountant's fees | 148 | 148 | 506 |
| 19 | 3 | 2 | Other operating income | 15 | 4 | 18 |
| 41 | 9 | 9 | Total other operating income | 467 | 271 | 1,269 |
| 1,149 | 270 | 297 | Total net commission income and other operating income | 808 | 570 | 2,572 |